

**Capt. Saurabh Kalia Memorial KayDee
Hospital v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.16966 of 2025**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Janak Raj, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
in light of the direction passed by this Court, 1/3rd amount
stands released in favour of the petitioners.

As prayed for, the case is ordered to be listed on
24.03.2026. In the meanwhile, further reasonable amount,
which should not be less than 1/3rd of the total amount
payable, be released in favour of the petitioners.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(*Vinod*)